First Generation 4,243 45.88%
Pell Grant Recipient 2,651 28.66%
Veteran 208 2.21%

Workforce Education CE 627

Executive/Administrative/ 23 3%
Mgmt.
Faculty/Instructional-FT 144 20%

Faculty/Instructional-PT 225 32%
Support 314 45%
Total JSCC Personnel 706 100%
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Fall Semester 2024
| Crlizaimn e |
Headcount 9,249 100%
Full-time Students 1,954 21.12%
Part-time Students 7,295 78.87
FTE 4,417
_ Credit Student Demographics
Gender
Female 5,830 63.03%
Male 3,378 36.52%
Unknown 41 0.44%
Age
Under 18 3,594 38.85%
18 to 21 2,759 29.83%
22 to 29 1,702 18.40%
30 to 39 753  8.14%
40 to 49 303 3.27%
50 to 64 124 1.34%
65 and up 14 15%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Average Age 21.6 100%
Ethnicity
White 5,718 61.82%
Black/African American 1,993 21.54%
Hispanic (Ethnicity) 807 8.72%
Multi-racial 347  3.75%
Asian 203  2.19%
Non-Resident Aliens 144 1.55%
American Indian/Alaskan 16 A7%
Native
Unknown 18 .19%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific 3 .03%

Islander

Student by Residence

Jefferson
Shelby

St. Clair
Chilton
Other-in-state

Total In-state
Out-of-state

4,145
2,764
918
405
773

9,005
244

44.81%
29.88%
9.92%
4.37%
8.35%

97.36%
2.63%

Method of Delivery
Traditional Only

Internet Only
Multiple Methods

Degree Seeking
Non-Degree Seeking
Transfer Programs
Career Programs
Credit

Collegiate Credit/Only

Collegiate Credit/
Development

Developmental Only
Type

Dually Enrolled (HS)
Sophomores

First-Time Freshmen
Other Freshmen

Audit Only (Unclassified)
Accelerated High School
Campus/Headcount

Online/Off-Campus
Shelby/Hoover
Jefferson

St. Clair/Pell City
Chilton/Clanton

Unduplicated Headcount

3,928
3,228
2,093

1,179
4,654
3,416

8,654
552

43

3,657
2,488
1,349
1,732

22

3,954
3,374
1,099
502
320
9,249

42.46%
34.90%
22.62%

12.74%
50.31%
36.93%

93.56%
5.98%

46%

39.53%
26.90%
14.58%
18.72%
.23%
.01%

42.75%
36.48%
11.88%
5.43%
3.46%
100.00%

Program

Non-Degree Seeking
Transfer AS

Associate Degree Nursing
Transfer AA

Radiologic Technology
Funeral Service
Computer Science
Business Management
Mechatronics Technology
Veterinary Technology
Physical Therapist Asst.
Culinary/Hospitality
Respiratory Therapy
Accounting Technology
Child Development
Office Administration
Emergency Med Services
Medical Lab Technology
Building Science Tech
Surgical Technology
Histologic Technician
Criminal Justice

Total Enrollment

Enroliment

1,179 12.74%
4,289  46.37%
1,177 12.72%

365 3.94%
304 3.28%
135 1.45%
213 2.30%
277 2.99%
251 2.711%
151 1.63%
145 1.56%
118 1.27%
62 67%
107 1.15%
74 .80%
83 .89%
89 .96%
64 .69%
93 1.00%
14 15%
29 31%
30 .32%

9,249 100%

Freshmen Classes
Sophomore Classes
Developmental

39,495 59.61%
24,217  36.55%
2,536 3.82%

Total Credit Hour Production 66,248 100.00%

CHP by Campus
Online

Shelby/Hoover
Jefferson

St. Clair-Pell City
Chilton/Clanton
Off-Campus

31,613  47.71%
21,839  32.96%

7,774  11.73%
2,648 3.99%

2,349 3.54%
25 .037%
66,248 100%



