Special Populations

 First Generation
 4,243
 45.88%

 Pell Grant Recipient
 2,651
 28.66%

 Veteran
 208
 2.21%

Non-Credit Headcount Enrollment

Workforce Education CE 627

JSCC Personnel		
Executive/Administrative/ Mgmt.	23	3%
Faculty/Instructional-FT	144	20%
Faculty/Instructional-PT	225	32%
Support	314	45%
Total JSCC Personnel	706	100%

Prepared by
Office of Institutional Effectiveness
Jefferson State Community College
2601 Carson Road
Birmingham, Alabama 35215-3098

(205) 856-7905

Source for Fall Facts Data: Jefferson State Community College Student Information System Data



www.jeffersonstate.edu

Fall Facts
Fall Semester
2024

Credit Student Enrollment Summary		
Headcount	9,247	
Credit Hours Produced	65,248	
Fulltime Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)	4,415.9	
Average Number of Hours Taken	7.16	
Student to Faculty Ratio	19 to 1	

Jefferson State Community College Fall Facts Fall Semester 2024

Credit Headcount Enrollment

Headcount	9,249	100%
Full-time Students	1,954	21.12%
Part-time Students	7,295	78.87
FTE	4,417	
Credit Student D	emographic	cs
<u>Gender</u>		
Female	5,830	63.03%
Male	3,378	36.52%
Unknown	41	0.44%
<u>Age</u>		
Under 18	3,594	38.85%
18 to 21	2,759	29.83%
22 to 29	1,702	18.40%
30 to 39	753	8.14%
40 to 49	303	3.27%
50 to 64	124	1.34%
65 and up	14	.15%
Unknown	0	0.00%
Average Age	21.6	100%
Ethnicity		
White	5,718	61.82%
Black/African American	1,993	21.54%
Hispanic (Ethnicity)	807	8.72%
Multi-racial	347	3.75%
Asian	203	2.19%
Non-Resident Aliens	144	1.55%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	16	.17%
Unknown	18	.19%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	3	.03%

Jefferson	4,145	44.81%
Shelby	2,764	29.88%
St. Clair	918	9.92%
Chilton	405	4.37%
Other-in-state	773	8.35%
Total In-state	9.005	97.36%
Total III-State	9,000	37.3070
Out-of-state	244	2.63%
Cradit Envallment Ch	araotarioti	00

Total In-state	9,005	97.36%
Out-of-state	244	2.63%
Credit Enrollment Characteristics		
Method of Delivery		
Traditional Only	3,928	42.46%
Internet Only	3,228	34.90%
Multiple Methods	2,093	22.62%
Degree Seeking		
Non-Degree Seeking	1,179	12.74%
Transfer Programs	4,654	50.31%
Career Programs	3,416	36.93%
Credit		
Collegiate Credit/Only	8,654	93.56%
Collegiate Credit/ Development	552	5.98%
Developmental Only	43	.46%
T <u>ype</u>		
Dually Enrolled (HS)	3,657	39.53%
Sophomores	2,488	26.90%
First-Time Freshmen	1,349	14.58%
Other Freshmen	1,732	18.72%
Audit Only (Unclassified)	22	.23%
Accelerated High School	1	.01%
Campus/Headcount		
Online/Off-Campus	3,954	42.75%
Shelby/Hoover	3,374	36.48%
Jefferson	1,099	11.88%
St. Clair/Pell City	502	5.43%
Chilton/Clanton	320	3.46%
Unduplicated Headcount	9,249	100.00%

Credit Enrollment Characteristics

Program Enro	ollment	
Non-Degree Seeking	1,179	12.74%
Transfer AS	4,289	46.37%
Associate Degree Nursing	1,177	12.72%
Transfer AA	365	3.94%
Radiologic Technology	304	3.28%
Funeral Service	135	1.45%
Computer Science	213	2.30%
Business Management	277	2.99%
Mechatronics Technology	251	2.71%
Veterinary Technology	151	1.63%
Physical Therapist Asst.	145	1.56%
Culinary/Hospitality	118	1.27%
Respiratory Therapy	62	.67%
Accounting Technology	107	1.15%
Child Development	74	.80%
Office Administration	83	.89%
Emergency Med Services	89 64	.96%
Medical Lab Technology	64 93	.69% 1.00%
Building Science Tech Surgical Technology	93 14	.15%
Histologic Technician	29	.31%
Criminal Justice	30	.32%
Total Enrollment	9,249	100%
Credit Hour Produc	ction	
Freshmen Classes	39,495	59.61%
Sophomore Classes	24,217	36.55%
Developmental	2,536	3.82%
Total Credit Hour Production	66,248	100.00%
CHP by Campus		
Online	31,613	47.71%
Shelby/Hoover	21,839	32.96%
Jefferson	7,774	11.73%
St. Clair-Pell City	2,648	
Chilton/Clanton	2,349	
Off-Campus	25	
•	66,248	100%